
Training Date Training Start 
Time 

Training End 
Time Contact Number Training Location Street Address City Zip 

1/10/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 830-426-5325 Torres Unit 125 Private Rd. #4303 Hondo 78863 
1/21/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 512-756-6171 Halbert Unit Visitation 800 Ellen Halbert Drive  Burnet 78611 
1/22/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 936-295-5768 Byrd Unit 21 FM 247 Huntsville 77320 

2/1/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 830-879-3077 Biscoe Unit 610 FM 624 Cotulla 78014 
2/8/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 361-358-9890 Garza West Unit 4250 HWY 202 Beeville 78102 
2/8/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 361-358-9890 Garza West Unit 4250 HWY 202 Beeville 78102 
2/8/2025 12:00 PM 3:30 PM 713-224-6584 ext. 3105 House of Hope Ministry 465 West Parker Rd. Houston 77091 
2/11/2025 6:00 PM 10:00 PM 972-225-1304 Hutchins State Jail 1500 East Langdon Rd. Dallas 75241 
2/11/2025 9:00 AM 5:00 PM 936-437-1608 Huntsville Unit 815 12th Street Huntsville 77348 
2/22/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 361-362-2300 McConnell Unit 3001 S. Emily Dr. Beeville 78102 
2/22/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 254-883-3858 Marlin Unit 2893 State Hwy 6 Marlin 76661 
2/22/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 254-865-6663 Hughes Unit 3201 FM 929 Gatesville 77555 
2/22/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 956-689-4900 Willacy Unit 1695 South Buffalo Drive Raymondville 78580 

3/1/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 361-279-2705 Glossbrenner Unit 5100 S. FM 1329 San Diego 78384 
3/7/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 361-275-2075 Stevenson Unit 1525 FM 766 Cuero 77954 
3/7/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 936-295-6331 Goree Clubhouse 7405 Hwy 75 South Huntsville 77344 
3/8/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 915-856-0046 Rogelio Sanchez State Jail 3901 State Jail Rd El Paso 79938 
3/8/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 432-395-2938 Lynaugh Unit 1098 S. Highway Fort Stockton 79735 
3/13/2025 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 972-366-3334 Sanders Estes 1100 FM 1807 Venus 76084 
3/15/2025 5:00 PM 9:00 PM 936-291-4200 Estelle Unit 264 FM 3478 Huntsville 77620 
3/21/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 409-283-8181 Lewis Unit 777 FM 3497 Woodville 75990 

2025 Volunteer Training / Orientation Schedule 

January 

February 

March 

Please choose a training site that is most convenient to attend. You are required to contact the facility prior to the training to verify no schedule changes have occurred and to ensure you are on the 
Volunteer Training Roster. Please wear proper attire.  You DO NOT need a letter from Volunteer Services to attend this training.  Attending this training does not guarantee your approval.  If you 

are concerned about your eligibility you are encouraged to contact Volunteer Services prior to attending.  What to bring:  Drivers License, pen and completed Volunteer Application.  For additional 
information regarding the TDCJ Volunteer Program contact Volunteer Services at 936-437-7243 or (936) 437-7086. 
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Training Date Training Start 
Time 

Training End 
Time Contact Number Training Location Street Address City Zip 

3/22/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 281-592-9559 Bell Unit 901 E. Fifth St. Cleveland 77327 
3/22/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 956-316-3810 Lopez Unit 1203 El Cibolo Rd Edinburg 78542 
3/28/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 210-675-6620 Dominguez Unit 6535 Cagnon Rd. San Antonio 78252 

4/2/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 936-829-2295 Diboll Unit 1604 South First Street Diboll 75941 
4/2/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 936-295-5768 Byrd Unit 21 FM 247 Huntsville 77320 
4/5/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 903-583-1100 Buster Cole State Jail 3801 Silo Rd. Bonham 75418 
4/10/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 409-283-8181 Goodman Unit 349 Private Rd. 8430 Jasper 75951 
4/15/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 512-756-6171 Halbert Unit Visitation 800 Ellen Halbert Drive  Burnet 78611 
4/16/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 903-928-2217 Beto 1391 FM 3328 Tennessee Colony 75880 
4/16/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 903-928-2311  Coffield Clubhouse 2661 FM 2054 Tennessee Colony 75886 
4/18/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 830-426-5325 Torres Unit 125 Private Rd. #4303 Hondo 78863 
4/18/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 936-295-9126 Wynne Unit 810 FM 2821 Huntsville 77349 
4/19/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 361-358-9890 Garza West Unit 4250 HWY 202 Beeville 78102 
4/19/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 903-655-0880 East Texas Treatment Facility 900 Industrial Dr. Henderson 75652 
4/19/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 936-295-5756 Ellis Unit 1697 FM 980 RD Huntsville 77343 
4/19/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 903-628-3171 Telford Prison Ministries, Inc. Building 3899 State Hwy 98 New Boston 75570 

5/3/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 361-362-2300 McConnell Unit 3001 S. Emily Dr. Beeville 78102 
5/3/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 830-879-3077 Briscoe Unit 610 FM 624 Cotulla 78014 
5/3/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 956-689-4900 Willacy Unit 1695 South Buffalo Drive Raymondville 78580 
5/4/2025 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 936-825-3728 Pack Unit Education Office 2400 Wallace Pack Rd Navasota 77868 
5/14/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 903-928-2217 Beto 1391 FM 3328 Tennessee Colony 75880 
5/17/2025 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 936-967-8082 Polunsky Unit 3872 FM 350 South Livingston 77351 
5/17/2025 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 936-636-7321 Wainwright Clubhouse 2665 Jovian Motley Blvd. Lovelady 75851 
5/17/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 512-268-0079 Kyle Correctional Center 23001 IH 35 Kyle 78640 
5/24/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 936-295-8200 ext.4281 Holliday Unit 295 I.H. 45N Huntsville 77320 

5/31/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 361-279-2705 Glossbrenner Unit 5100 S. FM 1329 San Diego 78384 

6/3/2025 5:00 PM 9:00 PM 936-348-3751 Ferguson Unit 12120 Savage Drive Midway 75852 

April 

June 

May 
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Training Date Training Start 
Time 

Training End 
Time Contact Number Training Location Street Address City Zip 

6/6/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 361-275-2075 Stevenson Unit 1525 FM 766 Cuero 77954 
6/7/2025 1:00 PM 5:00 PM 915 856 0046 Rogelio Sanchez State Jail 3901 State Jail Rd El Paso 79938 
6/7/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 432-395-2938 Lynaugh Unit 1098 S. Highway Fort Stockton 79735 
6/10/2025 6:00 PM 10:00 PM 972-225-1304 Hutchins State Jail 1500 East Langdon Rd. Dallas 75241 
6/12/2025 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 972-366-3334 Sander Estes 1100 FM 1807 Venus 76084 
6/14/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 830-583-4003 Connally Unit 899 FM 632 Kenedy 78119 
6/14/2025 11:00 AM 3:00 PM 254-216-5231 Hobby Unit Chapel 742 FM 712 Marlin 76661 
6/21/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 956-316-3810 Lopez Unit 1203 El Cibolo Rd Edinburg 78542 
6/21/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 903-723-5074 Powledge Unit 1400 FM 3452 Palestine 75803 

6/27/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 210-675-6620 Dominguez Unit 6535 Cagnon Rd. San Antonio 78252 

7/11/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 830-426-5325 Torres Unit 125 Private Rd. #4303 Hondo 78863 
7/11/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 936-295-9126 Wynne Unit 810 FM 2821 Huntsville 77349 
7/12/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 254-865-7226 Gatesville Training Academy 1500 State School Rd Gatesville 76528 
7/19/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 281-592-9559 Bell Unit 901 E. Fifth St. Cleveland 77327 
7/19/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 325-201-4913 Havins Unit Chapel 500 FM 45 E Brownwood 76801 
7/19/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 830-583-4003 Connally Unit 899 FM 632 Kenedy 78119 
7/26/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 361-362-2300 McConnell Unit 3001 S. Emily Dr. Beeville 78102 

7/26/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 956-689-4900 Willacy Unit 1695 South Buffalo Drive Raymondville 78580 

8/1/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 361-275-2075 Stevenson Unit 1525 FM 766 Cuero 77954 
8/2/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 830-879-3077 Briscoe Unit 610 FM 624 Cotulla 78014 
8/2/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 361-279-2705 Glossbrenner Unit 5100 S. FM 1329 San Diego 78384 
8/6/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 903-928-2311 Coffield Clubhouse 2661 FM 2054 Tennessee Colony 75886 
8/16/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 903-655-0880 East Texas Treatment Facility 900 Industrial Dr. Henderson 75652 
8/23/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 361-358-9890 Garza West Unit 4250 HWY 202 Beeville 78102 
8/23/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 432-395-2938 Lynaugh Unit 1098 S Highway Fort Stockton 79735 
8/23/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 512-756-6171 Halbert Unit Visitation 800 Ellen Halbert Drive  Burnet 78611 
8/23/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 254-883-3858 Marlin Unit 2893 State Hwy 6 Marlin 76661 
8/30/2025 8:00 AM 8:00 AM 903-628-3171 Telford Prison Ministries, Inc. Building 3899 State Hwy 98 New Boston 75570 

July 

August 
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Training Date Training Start 
Time 

Training End 
Time Contact Number Training Location Street Address City Zip 

9/6/2025 1:00 PM 5:00 PM 832-998-4992 
South TX Area, CFC Conference     

Sheraton North Houston George Bush 
Intercontinental 

15700 John F. Kennedy Blvd. Houston 77032 

9/9/2025 9:00 AM 5:00 PM 936-437-1608 Huntsville Unit 815 12th Street Huntsville 77348 
9/12/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 409-283-8181 Lewis Unit 777 FM 3497 Woodville 75990 
9/13/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 915-856-0046 Rogelio Sanchez State Jail 3901 State Jail Rd El Paso 79938 
9/18/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 409-283-8181 Goodman Unit 349 Private Rd. 8430 Jasper 75951 
9/20/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 956-316-3810 Lopez Unit 1203 El Cibolo Rd Edinburg 78542 

9/26/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 210-675-6620 Dominguez Unit 6535 Cagnon Rd. San Antonio 78252 

10/1/2025 5:00 PM 9:00 PM 936-291-4200 Estelle Unit 264 FM 3478 Huntsville 77620 
10/3/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 361-275-2075 Stevenson Unit 1525 FM 766 Cuero 77954 
10/3/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 830-426-5325 Torres Unit 125 Private Rd. #4303 Hondo 78863 
10/4/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 361-362-2300 McConnell Unit 3001 S. Emily Dr. Beeville 78102 
10/4/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 903-583-1100 Buster Cole State Jail 3801 Silo Rd. Bonham 75418 
10/4/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 936-295-6331 Goree Clubhouse 7405 Hwy 75 South Huntsville 77344 
10/4/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 830-583-4003 Connally Unit 899 FM 632 Kenedy 78119 
10/4/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 956-689-4900 Willacy Unit 1695 South Buffalo Drive Raymondville 78580 
10/11/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 254-559-1581 Walker Sayle Unit 4176 FM 1800 Breckenridge 76424 
10/14/2025 6:00 PM 10:00 PM 972-225-1304 Hutchins State Jail 1500 East Langdon Rd. Dallas 75241 
10/18/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 361-358-9890 Garza West Unit 4250 HWY 202 Beeville 78102 
10/18/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 936-829-2295 Diboll Unit 1604 South First Street Diboll 75941 
10/18/2025 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 936-636-7321 Wainwright Clubhouse 2665 Jovian Motley Blvd. Lovelady 75851 
10/25/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 936-295-5756 Ellis Unit 1697 FM 980 RD Huntsville 77343 

10/25/2024 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 936-295-8200 ext.4281 Holliday Unit 295 I.H. 45N Huntsville 77320 

11/1/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 830-879-3077 Briscoe Unit 610 FM 624 Cotulla 78014 
11/1/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 361-279-2705 Glossbrenner Unit 5100 S. FM 1329 San Diego 78384 
11/8/2025 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 936-967-8082 Polunsky Unit 3872 FM 350 South Livingston 77351 

October 

September 

November 

Revised 2/02/2025  Volunteer Training/Orientation Schedule 4



Training Date Training Start 
Time 

Training End 
Time Contact Number Training Location Street Address City Zip 

11/18/2025 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 432-395-2938 Lynaugh Unit 1098 S. Highway    Fort Stockton 79735 

12/2/2025 1:00 PM 5:00 PM 915-856-0046 Rogelio Sanchez State Jail 3901 State Jail Rd El Paso 79938 
12/6/2025 1:00 PM 5:00 PM 936-348-3751 Ferguson Unit 12120 Savage Drive Midway 75852 
12/6/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 903-723-5074 Powledge Unit 1400 FM 3452 Palestine 75803 
12/12/2025 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 956-316-3810 Lopez Unit 1203 El Cibolo Rd Edinburg 78542 
12/13/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 254-865-7226 Gatesville Training Academy 1500 State School Rd Gatesville 76528 
12/19/2025 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 210-675-6620 Dominguez Unit 6535 Cagnon Rd. San Antonio 78252 

December 
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